VDMR Well No.: W-2057

Operator: Wilshire 0il Company of Texas
Farm: J. V. Graham
Well No.: 3
Location: Lee County
7150' s of 36°45' )
3500"' B of 83°05"' )
Elevation: 1710 Gr.
Total Depth: 2725°'
Drilling Commenced: May 26, 1967
Drilling Completed: June 19, 1967
Result: Operations temporarily suspended on June 19,

approximate

DRILLERS LOG

Formation Top (feet)
Limestone, grey, hard 0
Dolomite & limestone, gray soft 400
Sandstone, grey, hard 600
Shale, red, soft 640
Sandstone, white, hard 990
Shale, grey, soft 1140
'Shale, red, soft 1220
Limestone, grey, hard 1400
Shale & limestone, grey, hard 1700
Shale, grey, soft 1860
Limestone, grey, hard 2106
Remarks: Fresh water - none

Well acidized from 2095-2725 with 3000 gal.
No shows of oil or gas after acidization.

1967,

Bottom (feet)

400
600
640
990
1140
1270
1400
1700
1860
2106
2734

of 28% acid.

Drilled in after setting 7" @2108' using salt water

and reverse circulation.



VDMR Well No.:

Operator: Wilshire Oil Company of Texas
Farm: James V. Graham
Well No.: 3
Location: 1l ee County
7150' S. of 36°45'

©3500' E. of 83°05' } Sppedaimats
Elevation:
Total Depth: 2734'
Drilling Commenced: 1967
Drilling Completed: 1967
Result:

Remarks: Well drilled with rotary rig.

June 1, 1967 — Drilling at 563'
June 15, 1967 — Running logs in Trenton (? ).

W-2057

Will acidize 6/16. Lost circulation

in Trenton.

August 3, 1967 — Standing. Rig removed, may frac.

the well,

Top of Trenton reported at 2106'. No oil shows reported.



VDMR Well No.: W-2057

Operator: Wilshire 0il Company of Texas
Farm: J. V. Graham
Well No.: 3
Location: Lee County
7150 S of 36°45' )
3500" E of 83°05"' )
Elevation: 1710 Gr.
Tetal Depth: 2725°
Drilling Commenced: May 26, 1967
Drilling Completed: June 19, 1967
Result: Operations temporarily suspended on June 19, 1967.

approximate

DRILLERS LOG

Formation Top (feet) Bottom (feet)
Limestone, grey, hard 0 400
Dolomite & limestone, gray soft 400 600
Sandstone, grey, hard 600 640
Shale, red, soft 640 2990
Sandstone, white, hard 990 1140
Shale, grey, soft 1140 1270
Shale, red, soft 1220 1400
Limestone, grey, haxd 1400 1700
Shale & limestone, grey, hard 1700 1860
Shale, grey, soft 1860 2106
Limestone, grey, hard 2106 2734

Remarks: Fresh water - none
Well acidized from 2095-2725 with 3000 gal. of 28% acid.
No shows of o0il or gas after acidization.
Drilled in after setting 7" @22108' using salt water
and reverse circulation.



VDMR Well No.:

Operator: Wilshire Oil Company of Texas
Farm: James V. Graham
Well No.: 3
Location: Lee County
7150" S. of 36°45' .
3500" E. of 83°05' SEDEERAENe
Elevation:
Total Depth: 2734!
Drilling Commenced: 1967
Drilling Completed: 1967
Result:

Remarks: Well drilled with rotary rig.

June 1, 1967 — Drilling at 563"
June 15, 1967 — Running logs in Trenton (? ).

W-2057

Will acidize 6/16. Lost circulation

in Trenton.

August 3, 1967 — Standing. Rig removed, may frac.

the well.

Top of Trenton reported at 2106'. No oil shows reported.



INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 of 3 VDMR Well No: 2057

Date rec'd: 12/4/67 Sample Interval: from 50' to: 2725!

PROP: J. V. Graham Well #3 Number of samples: 275

COMP: Wilshire Oil Co. of Texas Total Depth: 2734

COUNTY: Lee Oil or Gas:XWater: Exploratory:
From-To From-To From-To From-To
no samples 340 . 350 640_ 650 940 . 950
50 - 60 350 . 360 650 . 660 950 _-960
60 - 70 360 . 370 660 _ 670 960 _-970
70 - 80 370 . 380 670 . 680 970 _-980
80 - 90 380 . 390 680 . 690 980 -990
90 - 100 390 . 400 690 . 700 990 _-1000
100 - 110 400 . 410 700 . 710 1000 _-1010
110 - 120 410 . 420 710 - 720 1010 -1020
120 - 130 420 . 430 720 - 730 1020 -1030
130 - 140 430 . 440 = 1030 -1040
140 - 150 440 . 450 = 1040 -1050
150 - 160 450 . 460 750 - 760 1050 -1060
160 - 170 460 . 470 760 . 770 1060 -1070
170 - 180 470 . 480 770 - 780 1070 -1080
180 - 190 480 . 490 780 - 790 1080 -1090
190 - 200 490 . 500 790 . 800 1090 -1100
200 - 210 500 - 510 800 . 810 1100 -1110
210 - 220 510 . 520 810 . 820 1110 -1120
220 - 230 520 . 530 820 . 830 1120 -1130
230 - 240 530 . 540 830 . 840 1130 -1140
240 - 250 540 . 550 840 . 850 1140 -1150
250 - 260 550 . 560 850 . 860 1150 -1160
260 - 270 560 . 570 860 . 870 1160 = 1170
270 . 280 570 - 580 870 . 880 1170 -1180
280 - 290 580 . 590 880 . 890 1180 -1190
290 - 300 590 . 600 890 . 900 1190 -1200
300 - 310 600 - 610 900 . 910 1200 =1210
310 - 320 610 - 620 910 . 920 1210 -1220
320 - 330 620 . 630 920 . 930 1220 -1230
330 - 340 630 . 640 930 . 940 1230 -1240

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples



Page

Date rec'd:

PROP:

COMP: Wilshire Oil Co. of Texas

COUNTY:

2 of

J. V. Graham Well #3

3

12 /4/67

Lee
From-To
1240 1250
1250 1260
1260 1270
1270 1280
1280 1290
1290 1300
1300 1310
1310 1320
1320 1330
1330 1340
1340 1350
1350 1360
1360 1370
1370 1380
1380 1390
1390 1400
1400 1410
1410 1420
1420 1430
1430 1440
1440 1450
1450 1460
1470 1480
1480 1490
1490 1500
1500 1510
1510 1520
1520 1530
1530 1540

INTERVAL SHEET

From-To
1540 - 1550
1550 - 1560
1560 - 1570
1570 - | 1580
1580 - 1590
1600 - 1610
1610 - 1620
1620 - 1630
1630 - 1640
1640 - 1650
1650 - 1660
1660 - 1670
1670 - 1680
1680 - 1690
1690 - 1700
1700 - 1710
1710 - | 1720
1720 - 1730
1730 - 1740
1740 - 1750
1750 - 1760
1760 - 1770
1770 - 1780
1780 - 1790
1790 - 1800
1800 - 1810
1810 - 1820
1820 - 1830
1830 - 1840

VDMR Well No:

2057

Sample Interval: from 5Q' to: 2725

Number of samples:

Total Depth:

2734'

Oil or Gas}{ Water:

From-To

1840
1850
1860
1870
1880

1890
1900
1910
1920
1930

1940
1950
1960
1970
1980

1900
2000
2010
2020
2030

2040
2045
2050
2050
2060

2065
2070
2075
2080
2085

1850
1860
1870
1880
1890

1900
1910
1920
1930
1940

1950
1960
1970
1980
1990

2000
2010
2020
2030
2040

2045
2050
2055
2060
2065

2070
2075
2080
2085
2090

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples

275

Exploratory:

From-To

2090
2095
2100
2105
2108

2108
2108
2108
2110
2120

2130
2140
2150
2160
2170

2180
2190
2200
2210
2220

2230
2240
2250
2260
2270

2280
2290
2300
2310
2320

2095
2100
2105
2108
2108

2108
2108
2110
2120
2130

2140
2150
2160
2170
2180

2190
2200
2210
2220
2230

2240
2250
2260
2270
2280

2290
2300
2310
2320
2330



Page 3 of

3

Date rec'd: 12/4/67

PH.OP; J. V. Graham Well #3

COMP: wilshire Oil Co. of Texas

COUNTY: ILee

From-To

2330
2340
2350
2360
2370

2380
2390
2400
2410
2420

2430
2440
2450
2460
2470

2480
2490
2500
2510
2520

2530
2540
2550
2560
2570

2580
2590
2600
2610
2620

2340
2350
2360
2370
2380

2390
2400
2410
2420
2430

2440
2450
2460
2470
2480

2490
2500
2510
2520
2530

2540
2550
2560
2570
2580

2590
2600
2610
2620
2630

INTERVAL SHEET

From-To

2630
2640
2650
2660
2670

2680
2690
2700
2710
2720

- 2640
- 2650
- 2660
- 2670
- 2680

- 2690
- 2700
=| 2710
- 2720
- 2725

VDMR Well No: 2057

Sample Interval: from 50' to: 2725

Number of samples:
Total Depth: 2734!

Oil or Gas:XWater:

From-To

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples

275

Exploratory:

From-To



OIL AND GAS WELL
SUMMARY REPORT

VDMR Well
API No. 45-105-20018-00-03 Rep. No. W-2057

DMQ File No. LE-31

Operator WILSHIRE OIL COMPANY OF TEXAS

Farm JAY V. GRAHAM

Co. Well Ho. # 3

County LEE Quadrangle  BEN HUR - 7-1/2!

Location (UTM) N 4,066,750; E 315,030 UTM Zone 17

(Lat. and Long.)

Field Province __ VALLEY AND RIDGF

Elev. (specify) 1710' GR. .TD 2725' Form. at TD __ TRENTOM
INITIAL FLOW - Age ORDOVICIAN

Date compl. or abandoned OPERATIONS TEMPORARILY SUSPENDED ON 6-19-67.

Result

Gas Shows

Gas Pays

Main Production Prod. Form.

Age

Treatment: _WELL ACIDIZED FROM 2095' to 2725' WITH 2,000 GALLONS OF 28%

ACID. NO SHOWS OF OIL OR GAS AFTER ACID.

Initial Production

0i1 shows

Water FW at at at
SW at _at at

Coal _ '

Plat Plotted Completion Report X

Drillers Log X Geologic Log

Samples X Interval Sheet X
Sample Interval 50' to 2725'

Remarks

Geophysical Logs S.P. Res Gamma Neutron
Density Sonic Other




Stratigraphic Data Source

Datum
Formation Top (Subsea) Thickness

i

Remarks

References

Released to Open File: Completion SEPTEMBER 17, 1967

Samples YES

(Notea: UTM measurements in meters, all others in feet)



rm 7
(To be filled in by COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA (To be filled in by
/\D;;f“’“ chisues) DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY Divigten, of. Mo
= 3
....... i siaveme D[VISION OF MINES Well No. ...52.......
ST s [ / &is Bic StoNE GAP, VIRGINIA Permit No. ..... /f ....................
o .. DEEPENED Office No. AE’J/ ........ =
Be. Howr.  OIL AND GAS WELL COMPLETION REPORT
Map ABANDONMENT Location Plat /\E'J/ .......
"""" A E;Z'/' (This report and a copy of e]ecn'ical. log, if made, must
be submitted to the Division of Mines within 30 days after
abandonment or completion of well, as required by Section
45-113, Code of Virginia, 1950.)
Company ....Wilshire Oil Company of Texas Address ... 300 Fillmore Street ...
......... e Denver, Colorado
Farm JayVGraham. Acres 325-
County LeeI District ....... Jonesville
Well No. (Company) (j) Elevation (ground surface) ,_.1710_ ft.

Location: (Give direction and distance in feet or tenths of a mile from two (2) location reference points or map coordi-
nates shown on location plat or map previously filed with the Division of Mines or shown on quadrangle topo-
graphic map of area.)

7400 fe,ft S & 3500 E of . Intersection of Lat. 36°45' & Long. 83°5' _ 4
................................ frilag - R Y e O e A e R RN S L N B
feet of
................................. il " . n
Surface of tract is owned in fee simple by ......... Jay Ve Cranam e —
Address .........: Pennington Gap VITGINLA oo oo esssssss s s e sessssaeesssessss sttt s s
Mineral rights are owned by ... Wilshire 0il Company of Texas et al
Address 300 Fillmore Street, Denver, Colorado
Location made by ........ Paris Burke .. TSI SSTRRA U SNy K B
Drilling commenced ........... May 26, 1967 Drilling contractor ......... Jacson ..... Ll il S
Drilling completed ..........June 19, 1967 .. ... Address ..... ...jamlin, W. Virginia
Well completed as €25 well on —......... O O O taomen
Well abandoned at ..o {1 i )+ DS $ ReASOM e
Well plugged On ... cscemsesasassressemeeas y 19..... AR BIRA! e e A SR o 19 ...
Total depth ....... 2725 o o feet; Steel line MEASUIEMEnt w. s s i s sssssoms et i feet.
Commenced prodicing 0N ccccececeeceeecucerenaae s Saeime ety T e e s R i RS
Oil Well
Initial production, o0il: 18t 24 NOUTS .ooeeeeiieieeiee e bbls.; 2nd 24 hours ....cccoceeeee. s e e et bbls.
After shot 0N .o.eeeeceeeeeeee e from .eececececeeeeee. f€€ 0 o feet with o :R: ...........................................
Aiftnr: Shot G s FROIH wecvsssmievmanci IGEE B0 cvinimvane U U gft: ...........................................
2 80T R .i( -1t B ) o (N S RIS gy COR SOy bbls.
days

Settled produehion o st i s bbls: perday after prodeing .ozt weeks
Gravity andigTade Of 0] s s st o e e S L T A R RS T N A F IS5
Oil pays at (1) s feet t0 .ooowvererrverierieeenn. fe€t.  Oil shows at (1) None . . £E6L 10 mssimaninen feet.

(70 | RS « (. . | PR Sa feet. (2) e feet 0 o n e s feet.

() o e = s feet t0 o feet. (1) R — feet t0 e feet.

0 . feel 10 .iccronsaascenesaascas feet. € ) R — feet t0 oeeeeeeee —— feet.
Main production at ....cccceermeeeneees s {0 o feet. (1) S ——— 1.1 o (o K feet
Gas Well Gaged oo /10ths. Water in ..o, inch.
Initial open flow, gas: cernsesansnenenenssesaneeansansecsee/ JOthS. Mercttry in' eveceeeceeeeee inch.
] LT e O S cu. ft.
Afrer shot 00 ceeor i 50} 10 NN feet 10w feet with oo (1;:2 ........................
After shot on .o 511 ) CHRN 11 - < U feet With .cccccceeecrenieeeneceanacens Zﬁz .......................
15t 24 ROUTS i s s cif. Tt 20d 24 RoUTS cosnms e e ctt. Et.

e p——— A — .



PEs THIHA] wvasvimmvisssasssimmsssasinsssssinmsasas D83 BHEr s HOUES soecenssmremsmsrism days
ST T SRR ——— cu. ft. per day after producing ...... weeks
# pays at (1) coereneeerecnens feet t0 o feet. Gas shows at (1) .oereoicocococcnenes feet t0 oo feet
(7. {7 R feet (i) R B FOBE 01 s rascguimimsaine feet
{1 [ feet 0! Lmmcaiiions feet £ T ——— feet 1o ccimmminin feet
() o [ i /< E— feet 3 O —— i1 o S feet
Maln Prodithion weseseeems FeoE 10 ol feet [y 1 7o O, feet
Fresh water at (1) _.NOR€ _ feet, oo GPM; (2) ... feet, GPM; (3) ... feet, GPM.
Salt water at (1) cocwummaa feets ((2) o feels (3) wucimmnnio. f66tE 1(4) s feet.
Caal: from e () JEeeeer—— inches t0 .coeeeceecrees féet v inches; from .oooeeeeeceecee feet ......coceene.-. inches to ........
feet oomeeeene inches; from ...ccoee.e...... feek . o - e inche%, |7 NS S feet .oooeeeeee. inches
Well acidized from ...2092. . feet to ..2722 . feet with..3000 Gal. " iantity) of ...28% acid
POONE o cicing feet 0 e feet with (quantity) of .o acid
i (o) 1o (RESUSU S el 10 v feet: with. coucocdoce.: (quantity) of i acid.
Beoratless oo No shows of oil or gas after acid b Mwreaw 4 O ek i
Casing anp TuBING PACKERS
Size UseD IN Lerr 1IN PERFORATED Kinp Size SET AT
DriLLmvg WELL
(inch) (feet) (Fect) (feet) to (feet) |77 rrree [ rrree e [ .
37— - < e SR S B
U SO S 2108, Cem., W/30 sax  [[orerersfrr e
SO USRS TN JSS Sy Livers
ool sum | Uspay | Lerrav | Pemeomsmmp
Driuing WeLL
.......................................................................... (inch) (tt.) (ft.) (ft. to ft.)
Casing Cemented :........ 13-3/8  inch. from....33 .. feet to...g‘{;gg.‘.:f ..... feet Date .......... g:;"zg‘?7 ......................
....................... inch. from.... 21098 feet to...2/%0 . feet. Date 2T ln 0
....................... inch. from........ - feet tO.ciciniici Teet.  Date: ..

Samples or cuttings will be available for examination by a member of the Virginia Geological Survey .............1E85. .
Will be furnished the Virginia Geological Survey upon request

Electrical log made
Copy furnished herewith ...............
Depths .........

or not made

oo O Wl D

(Yes)
(No)

(Yes)

<esasane ared
(check which).

e submitted on or by

, if sacks for same are furnished by the

The operator requests that information given herein and log or logs be kept confidential for a period of ninety days after

completion of the well covered by this report ..........

(Yes)
el

-

_No_ .

e o i



-

Well Now et ot L mfa oo File NO. .ooomemermmripriisssisnsnssiss sz Permit N0, ccoironssoisiosstiopemnsens
LOG
Furnished by .. Wilshire Oil _ Date ..1213:68
Compiled by ..H: Trepagnier pate L1715-68
REMARKS
SAMPLE Harp or Tor Borroa THICENESS O, Gas,
No. ForMaTIiON CoLor Sorr (feet) (feet) (feet) Warer DEPTHS
Seur Down
FisHING, ETC.
1 Limestone grey Hard 0 400 400
2 Dolo. & Ls. Grey Soft 400 600 200
3 Sandstone Grey Hard 600 640 40
4 Shale Red Soft 640 990 350
5 Sandstone White Hard 990 1140 140
6 Shale Grey Soft 1140 1270 80
7 Shale Red Soft 1220 1400 220
8 Limestone Grey Hard 1400 | 1700 260
9 Sh. & Ls. Grey Hard 1700 | 1860 160 :
10 Shale Grey Soft 1860 | 2106 266 . o
11 Limestone Grey Hard 2106 | 2734 628 ACOIRED  BEWW 0TS

4 —— p—— g W e & e
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A Rlevad « File Noowsw-lmatalammmme
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Quadrangles HZen Hur

County. Lee _ District Joresville

Encineer Paris L. Burke






